Student Government Association of LSC-North Harris
Meeting Agenda 
[bookmark: _gjdgxs]February 7, 2018 12:15 p.m. – CE 101 


[bookmark: _GoBack]Call to Order:
Rina Dang, President 

Opening Roll Call:
Mumin Brown, Secretary 

Officer Reports:
President – Rina Dang (huongdang0612@gmail.com)
· Welcome new SGA officer, Disha Patel, Greenspoint Center Representative
· CHI Printer follow up 
Vice President – Belten Langmia (blangmia@my.lonestar.edu)
· SGA Fund 14 Balance - $8,179.62; Fund 50 Balance - $2,039.03
Secretary – Mumin Brown (mumin.brown@gmail.com)
· Roll Call Procedure 
· Need to be present for opening and closing roll call to be counted
· Club Announcements 
· Announcements are made toward the end of the meeting 
· Club announcement forms located at the back of the room and need to be filled out and brought to me
· Club announcements for RSOs at the centers using WebEx – Please use the chat feature in WebEx and include the following information:
· RSO/Club 
· Representative making the announcement
· Announcement you want made
· If the announcement is regarding an event, include event date, time and location
Parliamentarian – Aderonke Ayokanmbi (debbyluv9@yahoo.com) 
· Meetings run according to Robert’s Rules of Order 
· Rules are on back of name cards 
· Please raise your hand and wait to be recognized by the chair 
· SGA Community Service Project – Voter Registration Drive
A-Team President – Norma Castillo (elizabethcasts@yahoo.com)
· Mardi Gras Party – Tuesday, February 13 at 12 p.m. – 1 p.m. in the Courtyard 
· Go Texan Party Day – Thursday, February 22 at 11 a.m. – 1 p.m. in the Courtyard 
· Pre-Spring Break Dance Party – Thursday, March 8 at 8-11 p.m. – Student Center (students allowed to bring a non-LSC guest)
· [bookmark: _30j0zll]Traffic Control Situation – Spoke with Captain Phillips and measures are being taken to minimize accidents during high traffic hours
Night School Representative – Kenneth Ejiofor (kejiofor@my.lonestar.edu)
· Go Texan Party – Courtyard Tuesday, February 20 and Wednesday, February 21 at 5:30 p.m. – 7:30 p.m. 
Victory Center Representative – Saida Adaya (saida.adaya1@gmail.com)
· Valentine’s Date Night Drawing – February 5-8. Enter at Student Services front counter during normal business hours.
· Lucky Bamboo Station – Wednesday, February 14 at 11 a.m. – 1 p.m.
· Go Texan Party – Tuesday, February 27 at 11 a.m. – 1 p.m.
· Beach, Please! (custom flip flops) – Monday, March 5 at 11 a.m. – 1 p.m.
Greenspoint Center Representative – Disha Patel (dishapatel@my.lonestar.edu)
· Valentine’s Date Night Drawing – February 5 – 8 – Enter at Student Services
· Lucky Bamboo Station – Thursday, February 15 at 11 a.m. – 1 p.m.
· Go Texan Party – Monday, February 26 at 11 a.m. – 1 p.m.
· Beach, Please! (custom flip flops) – Tuesday, March 6 at 11 a.m. – 1 p.m.
Staff Advisor – Dan Mitsven (dan.mitsven@lonestar.edu)
· LEAD! Spring Series – Friday, March 2 and Friday, March 23 – 11:30 a.m. – 5:30 p.m. in the Student Center 
· RSO Information & Risk Management Meetings
· Thursday, February 8 – 4-6 p.m. – Student Center 200
· Friday, February 9 – 12-2 p.m – Student Center 200
· Update on RSO budgets 
Faculty Advisor – Shae Adkins (shae.j.adkins@lonestar.edu)
· Rising Stars Banquet – Thursday April 19, 2018 at 6:00 p.m. 
· An email with more information will be sent out soon
· Please note this is an event that is by invitation only 

Old Business: 

New Business:

Campus Concerns, Questions, And Compliments:

Announcements:

Closing Roll Call:
Mumin Brown, Secretary 

Adjournment:
Rina Dang, President 


